
A M E N D M E N T  N O .  0 1  

 

Request for Bids 
 Goods 

(Two-Envelope Bidding Process) 
 

 
Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Automatic 

Weather Stations (AWS) and Agromet Sensors 
 
 

Country: Pakistan  

Project Name: 

Integrated Flood Resilience and 
Adaptation Project (IFRAP) 
(Component II: Strengthening Hydromet 
and Climate Services) 

Implementing Agency: Pakistan Meteorological Department 

Loan No: 73330-PK 

Project ID No: P180323 

RFB/ STEP Ref. No. PK-PMD-414763-GO-RFB 
 
 

 



1 | P a g e  

Reference Clause No. as 
per the as issued RFB 

Initial Requirements/ Compliance 
Required as per the as issued RFB 

Revised/ Additional Requirements/ 
Compliance Required as per 

Amendment No. 01 

Section II. Bid Data Sheet | D. Submission and Opening of Bids 

ITB 22.1  

The deadline for Bid submission is: 
Date: January 16, 2025  
Time: 03:00 PM (Pakistan 
Standard Time) 

The deadline for Bid submission is: 
Date: January 30, 2025  
Time: 03:00 PM (Pakistan 
Standard Time) 

Section II. Bid Data Sheet | E. Public Opening of Technical Parts of Bids 

ITB 25.1 Date: January 16, 2025 Date: January 30, 2025 

Section VII - Schedule of Requirements | 3. Technical Specifications 

1. Combined Wind Speed 
and Wind Ultrasonic 

Wind Speed Ranges 

• Measuring range: 0 to 80m/s or 
better 

Wind Speed Ranges 

• Measuring range: 0 to 50m/s or 
better 

Section VII - Schedule of Requirements | 3. Technical Specifications 

GCC 16.1 

Payment for Goods supplied from 
abroad: 
Payment of foreign currency portion 
shall be made in currency of the 
Contract Price in the following 
manner: 
(i) On Shipment and 

Installation: Sixty (60) percent of 
the Contract Price of the Goods 
shipped and installed shall be paid 
to the Supplier upon submission 
of documents specified in GCC 
Clause 13. 

(ii) On Acceptance: Forty (40) percent 
of the Contract Price shall be paid 
to the Supplier upon submission 
of claim by the Supplier supported 
by final acceptance certificate 
issued by the Purchaser. 

 
Payment for Goods and Services 
supplied from within the Purchaser’s 
Country: 
Payment for Goods and Services 
supplied from within the Purchaser’s 
Country shall be made in [currency], 
as follows: 
(i) On Delivery and Installation: Sixty 

(60) percent of the Contract Price 
of the Goods delivered and 
installed shall be paid to the 
Supplier upon submission of 

Payment for Goods supplied from 
abroad: 
Payment of foreign currency portion 
shall be made in currency of the 
Contract Price in the following 
manner: 
(i) Mobilization Advance: Ten (10) 

percent of the Contract Price on 
Mobilization Stage upon 
submission of an acceptable 
Advance Payment Security issued 
by a scheduled bank located in 
Pakistan. In case of a foreign 
bank, the Advance Payment 
Security shall be counter 
guaranteed by a reputable 
scheduled bank located in 
Pakistan. 

(ii) On Shipment and 
Installation: Sixty (60) percent of 
the Contract Price of the Goods 
shipped and installed shall be paid 
to the Supplier upon submission of 
documents specified in GCC Clause 
13. 

(iii) On Acceptance: Thirty (30) 
percent of the Contract Price shall 
be paid to the Supplier upon 
submission of claim by the 
Supplier supported by the final 
acceptance certificate issued by 
the Purchaser. 



2 | P a g e  

documents specified in GCC 
Clause 13. 

(ii) On Acceptance: Forty (40) percent 
of the Contract Price shall be paid 
to the Supplier upon submission 
of claim by the Supplier supported 
by final acceptance certificate 
issued by the Purchaser. 

 
Payment for Goods and Services 
supplied from within the Purchaser’s 
Country: 
Payment for Goods and Services 
supplied from within the Purchaser’s 
Country shall be made in [currency], as 
follows: 
(i) Mobilization Advance: Ten (10) 

percent of the Contract Price on 
Mobilization Stage upon 
submission of an acceptable 
Advance Payment Security issued 
by a scheduled bank located in 
Pakistan. In case of a foreign 
bank, the Advance Payment 
Security shall be counter 
guaranteed by a reputable 
scheduled bank located in 
Pakistan. 

(ii) On Delivery and Installation: Sixty 
(60) percent of the Contract Price 
of the Goods delivered and 
installed shall be paid to the 
Supplier upon submission of 
documents specified in GCC Clause 
13. 

(iii) On Acceptance: Forty (40) percent 
of the Contract Price shall be paid 
to the Supplier upon submission of 
claim by the Supplier supported by 
final acceptance certificate issued 
by the Purchaser. 

 

 
This Amendment No. 01 forms an integral part of the Bidding Document (Request for Bids) and shall be read 
and executed so. All other terms and conditions of the as issued RFB remain unchanged until and unless 
expressly modified so in writing. 

 
 

--------------- End of the Document/ Amendment No. 01 --------------- 
 
 
Procurement Specialist 
Project Implementation Unit (PIU) 
Pakistan Meteorological Department (PMD) 
Modernization of Hydromet Services of PMD in Pakistan 
Sector H-8, Islamabad, Pakistan 
Phone: +92-51-9250594 
Email: ps.mhsp@pmd.gov.pk 
 

mailto:ps.mhsp@pmd.gov.pk

